“Project”).

3. GRANTORS have agreed to grant to GRANTEE a non-exclusive easement for
storm sewer purposes on the Property, subject to the tenns and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the sum of SIX
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($6,600.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
GRANTORS do hereby grant the following easement as hereinafter set forth:

1. Recitals. The parties acknowledge that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and